Copyright 2002 Carrier Corporation Form 58CV-1PD
Product
Data
58CVA/CVX
Variable Speed
4-Way Multipoise Furnace
Input Capacities:
45,000 thru 155,000 Btuh

A02244
A02244
Model number nomenclature
58CVA 070
58CVA Variable Speed 4-Way Multipoise
58CVX Low NOx version
Input Capacity
070 — 66,000 Btuh 110 — 110,000 Btuh
090 — 88,000 Btuh 135 — 132,000 Btuh
155 — 154,000 Btuh
100 12
Nominal Cooling Size
(Airflow at .5 e.s.p.)
(400 CFM per 12,000 Btuh)
12 — 1200 CFM
22 — 2200 CFM
Series Number
3
NOTE:
 The 58CVA/CVX Furnaces are for use with natural gas. These furnaces can be field-converted for propane gas with a
factory-authorized and listed accessory conversion kit.
VENT ELBOW
DRAFT
SAFEGUARD
SWITCH
GAS MANIFOLD
GAS BURNER
FLAME SENSOR
BLOWER DOOR
SAFETY SWITCH
BLOWER AND
MOTOR
PRESSURE
SWITCH
FLUE
COLLECTOR
BOX
GAS VALVE
MANUAL RESET
LIMIT SWITCHES
HOT SURFACE
IGNITER
CONTROL
MAIN LIMIT SWITCH
(BEHIND GAS VALVE)
INDUCER MOTOR
ASSEMBLY
RATING PLATE
NOT SHOWN
(LOCATED ON
BLOWER DOOR)
*Elbow may be turned to a different position, depending
on type of installation
A02041
FURNACE COMPONENTS
4
Carrier accessories*
C02019
MECHANICAL
OR ELECTRONIC
AIR CLEANER
Cleans the air of smoke, dirt, and
many pollens commonly found.
Saves decorating and cleaning
expenses by keeping carpets,
furniture, and drapes cleaner.
Electronic air cleaner is shown.
A01484
MODEL HUMCCLFP
HUMIDIFIER
By adding moisture to winter-dry

5
Carrier Accessories*
* Factory-authorized and field installed. Gas conversion kits are A.G.A./C.G.A. recognized.
S 16 x 25 filters suitable for side return on all furnace sizes.
 DESCRIPTION PART NO. 070-
12
090-
16
110-
22
135-
22
155-
22
EZ Flex Media Filter with end
caps – 16 in. (9 pack) EXPXXUNV0016 X
EZ Flex Media Filter with end
caps – 20 in. (9 pack) EXPXXUNV0020 X X
EZ Flex Media Filter with end
caps – 24 in. (6 pack) EXPXXUNV0024 X X
Replacement EZ Flex Filter – 16 in. (10 pack) EXPXXFIL0016 X
Replacement EZ Flex Filter – 20 in. (10 pack) EXPXXFIL0020 X X
Replacement EZ Flex Filter – 24 in. (10 pack) EXPXXFIL0024 X X
Exterior Filter Rack
–
universal, one inch (adjustable from
14" to 24") with filter

Chimney Adapter Kit - 5 inch vent KGACA02015FC X X
Natural-to-Propane Gas
Conversion Kit (Single Kit)*
KGANP2901ALL X X X X X
Propane-to-Natural Gas
Conversion Kit (Single Kit)
KGAPN2301ALL X X X X X
ECM Motor Simulator (replaces the ECM motor to aid
trouble shooting
KGASD0201FMS X X X X X
Advanced Product Monitor (software and hardware to link
PC laptop to control board
KGAFP0201APM X X X X X
ECM Control Replacement Module - 1/2 HP HK44EA120 X X
ECM Control Replacement Module-1 HP HK52EA120 X X X
Gas Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 42 KGAHA0150N42
Gas Orifice Kit (Qty 50) Size 43 KGAHA0250N43
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 44 KGAHA0350N44
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 45 KGAHA0450N45
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 46 KGAHA0550N46
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 47 KGAHA1550N47
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 48 KGAHA1850N48
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 54 KGAHA0850P54
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 55 KGAHA0750P55
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50) Size 56 KGAHA0850P56
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50)1.25 mm KGAHA5750125
Gas Orifice Kit (Oty 50)1.30mw KGAHA5750130
See Installation Instructions for model,
altitude, and heat value usages.
6
Physical data